

PRESS RELEASE For immediate release

TA Investment Launches New Business Hub

Kuala Lumpur, 22nd November 2021 – TA Investment Management Berhad ("TAIM") has officially opened its new Business Hub on the 33rd floor of Menara TA One.

Situated right opposite of the iconic twin tower, KLCC, TAIM's new Business Hub aims to solidify its consultancy business in the nation's capital. The grand opening was officiated earlier in a closed-door ribboncutting ceremony by Datin Alicia Tiah, TA Enterprise Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer and Mr Wong Mien, TAIM Chief Executive Officer.



Pictured: Datin Alicia Tiah (Left) and Mr Wong Mien (Right) officiating the launch of the TAIM Business Hub.

For media queries, please contact:

Janice Wong Head of Corporate Communications DID: +(603) 2167 9667 Email: janicewong@ta.com.my

TA INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT BERHAD (340588-T) A MEMBER OF THE TA GROUP 34th Floor | Menara TA One | 22 Jalan P. Ramlee | 50250 Kuala Lumpur | Malaysia | Tel 603 - 2072 1277 | Fax 603 - 2031 6608 www.tainvest.com.my



TAIM has seen solid growth in recent years with its assets under management (AUM) is now at over RM11 billion, representing a growth of over 1000% from the RM1 billion back in 2016.

The new Business Hub in Menara TA One features newly built-up facilities including spacious conference rooms, client meeting spaces and a training room to provide consultants with a conducive platform to meet with clients as well as potential recruits.

"We believe in investing in our people and it is a strategic move to set up this new business hub in the heart of Kuala Lumpur to solidify our position in the market. This new office is the latest move to expand the company's presence in Malaysia, including opening a new business centre in Ipoh earlier this year. We hope that this office will be the center of excellence for our consultants to grow their business with us and bring TAIM to greater heights," said Datin Alicia Tiah.

"This new Business Hub is instrumental to the business's growth and success and we look forward to creating greater milestones in the coming years. We remain committed in creating an inclusive and engaging workplace where our talents can thrive further," said Mr Wong Mien.

(Source: TA Investment Management Berhad as of 22 November 2021)

– END –

For media queries, please contact:

Janice Wong Head of Corporate Communications DID: +(603) 2167 9667 Email: janicewong@ta.com.my



Profile of TA Investment Management Berhad

TA Investment Management Berhad (TAIM), a subsidiary of TA Securities Holdings Berhad (TASH), was incorporated on 17 April 1995 and commenced operations on 1 July 1996. As of 31st October 2021, TAIM has total Assets Under Management ("AUM") of RM11.55 billion, being a combination of unit trust funds and direct mandate portfolios under its management.

TAIM has more than twenty years of experience in managing unit trust funds with a total of thirty-nine ("39") funds currently under its management, of which eight ("8") are Shariah-compliant funds and thirty-one ("31") are conventional funds. Its investment portfolio comprises a wide spectrum of funds ranging from low to high risk and caters to the different financial needs and objectives of investors.

TAIM funds are invested in both the local and international markets by an experienced investment team. These unit trust funds are distributed directly to customers as well as through appointed Institutional Unit Trust Advisers (IUTAs) and authorised consultants.

For more information, please call 1-800-38-7147 or visit our website at <u>www.tainvest.com.my</u>.

For media queries, please contact:

Janice Wong Pui Hua Head of Corporate Communications & Investor Relations DID: +(603) 2167 9667 Email: janicewong@ta.com.my